Year

2011
2015
2016
2016
2018
2019
2020
2022
2023

Person
Mark Sarfaty
Tony Scott
John Carew
Peter Looms
Alex Hartman
Chris Winter
Peter Tonoli
Pip Wanrooi
Henry Story

Cause (known (inc.
suicide) | unknown
confidential))

Unknown
Unknown
Known

Known
Known
Known

Birth Country
Australia
Australia
Australia
Denmark
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
France

(death reference links)

theage.com.

https abe.net. bl bi 11198662

/9.80/2020/03/131

Knownby  Role
Timothy Holborn ICAA Digital Cinema rollout

Timothy Holborn VC / Created financial for CTV prior to death
Timothy Holborn Grandfather (nitial funder of WAC linked works)
Timothy Holborn (HBBTV' / Project Kangaroo', TV-Anytime TestBed’)
Timothy Holborn Various (2008-2015)

Timothy Holborn Various (iView/ABC, ISOC-AU, etc.)

Timothy Holborn Melbourne Uni / ISOC-AU

WeblD / SocialWeb


http://www.independentcinemas.com.au/mark-sarfaty-memorial-fund
https://tributes.theage.com.au/obituaries/122072/john-carew/
https://blogit.itu.dk/c2/2016/10/26/obituary-peter-olaf-looms/
https://www.dailytelegraph.com.au/newslocal/mosman-daily/memorial-ceremony-to-be-held-in-sydney-for-tech-entrepreneur-alex-hartman/news-story/37f3566ab76b3d15a7fbfb76d8819697
https://www.abc.net.au/doublej/music-reads/music-news/chris-winter-double-j-died-obit-triple-j-room-to-move/11198662
https://www.efa.org.au/2020/03/13/vale-peter-tonoli/
https://twitter.com/GeewithaGee/status/1700184796771574070

2011 Mark Sarfaty  DCN law-case, took out Omnilab, mike smith got a book published by black inc. suicide, in a hotel room.
2015 Tony Scott Tony helped with my earlier work on a proposal for the media sector. suicide, in his car.

2016 John Carew My grandfather, who provided funding that got me going, exploited by local politicians. i wasn't told of his death, blackiisted from seeing him effectively by family.

2016 Peter Looms  Met re: TV-Anylime CRID (IETF) worked on HbbTV (well, actually, it didn't exist then); Peter was from DR, he helped me learn about patent pools (ETSI, etc.)

2018 Alex Hartman Died in bed, next to his wife, on the night before his young sons birthday; after i told alex turnbull, of the problems i had, his involvement, etc. turnbull wanted to help / invest, but i wasn't safe, so didn't. wasn't honourable.

2020 Peter Tonoli  http: fa.org 103113 )vale-peter-tonolil

2022 Pip Wanroojj  one of 3 people i got to help me with commercialisation in 2019, given the issues put upon me. two got jobs with groups related to my past, pip, the other, died of undiagnoised cancer ater having been blackiisted for her stance on ID, and various issues impacting children (inc. her son).
2023 Henry Story heart attack



https://www.efa.org.au/2020/03/13/vale-peter-tonoli/

TBD






TBD



